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Introduced by Groene, 42.
 

A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to amend Laws 2017, LB327,
section 49; to appropriate funds to aid in carrying out the provisions of
Legislative Bill 1081, One Hundred Fifth Legislature, Second Session,
2018; and to repeal the original section.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1.  Laws 2017, LB327, section 49, is amended to read:
Sec. 49. AGENCY NO. 13 — STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Program No. 25 - Education, Administration, and Support

 FY2017-18 FY2018-19

GENERAL FUND 15,850,384 15,951,270

GENERAL FUND 15,850,384 15,971,270

CASH FUND 1,532,782 1,540,973

FEDERAL FUND est. 23,595,543 23,762,576

REVOLVING FUND 204,728 204,728

PROGRAM TOTAL 41,183,437 41,459,547

PROGRAM TOTAL 41,183,437 41,479,547

SALARY LIMIT 14,412,915 14,521,868

The Department of Administrative Services shall monitor the appropriations
and expenditures for this program according to the following program
classifications:

No. 25 - Commissioner's Office
No. 403 - Assessment/Report Card
No. 440 - Human Resources
No. 441 - Teaching and Learning
No. 442 - Communications
No. 443 - Network Education and Technology Services
No. 444 - Office of Early Childhood
No. 445 - Data, Research, Evaluation, and Information Technology
No. 446 - Adult Program Services
No. 447 - School Improvement/Accreditation
No. 448 - Diversity Populations: Special Education
No. 449 - Federal Programs
No. 450 - Select Department-wide Costs
No. 451 - Finance and Organization Services
There is included in the appropriation to this program for FY2017-18

$4,751,600 General Funds for statewide assessment and reporting, which shall
only be used for such purpose. There is included in the appropriation to this
program for FY2018-19 $4,751,600 General Funds for statewide assessment and
reporting, which shall only be used for such purpose.

There is included in the appropriation to this program for FY2017-18
$75,000 General Funds for the review of poverty and limited English proficiency
plans, including at least $25,000 General Funds for performance auditing. There
is included in the appropriation to this program for FY2018-19 $75,000 General
Funds for the review of poverty and limited English proficiency plans,
including at least $25,000 General Funds for performance auditing.

There is included in the appropriation to this program for FY2017-18
$10,000 General Funds and FY2018-19 $10,000 General Funds for the Educational
Opportunity for Military Children Program.

Sec. 2.  Original Laws 2017, LB327, section 49, is repealed.
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